ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, NOVEMBER 30, 2004

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC –)	
COLLINS GENERATING STATION,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	PCB 04-108
V.)	(Permit Appeal – Air)
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WITHDRAWAL OF PERMIT APPEAL

To: Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed via with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, via electronic filing pursuant to 35 Ill.Adm.Code § 101.302(d) with the permission of the Hearing Officer, the Voluntary Withdrawal of Appeal of CAAPP Permit of MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC – COLLINS GENERATING STATION, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Kathleen C. Bassi

One of the Attorneys for Petitioner

DATE: November 30, 2004

Kathleen C. Bassi SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606

312-258-5567 FAX: 312-258-5600

kbassi@schiffhardin.com

CH2\1166320.1

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, NOVEMBER 30, 2004

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC –)	
COLLINS GENERATING STATION,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	PCB 04-108
v.)	(Permit Appeal – Air)
)	•
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	Ć	
PROTECTION AGENCY,	Ś	
	Ś	
Respondent.	Ś	

VOLUNTARY WITHDRAWAL OF PERMIT APPEAL

Now comes MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC – COLLINS GENERATING STATION ("the Collins Station" or "Midwest Generation"), by and through its attorneys, Schiff Hardin, LLP, and voluntarily withdraws its appeal of the Clean Air Act Permit Program permit issued to the Collins Station, filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on December 31, 2003.

DATE: November 30, 2004

Kathleen C. Bassi SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606

312-258-5567 FAX: 312-258-5600

kbassi@schiffhardin.com

CH2\1166305.1

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, NOVEMBER 30, 2004

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC –)	
COLLINS GENERATING STATION,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	PCB 04-108
v.)	(Permit Appeal – Air)
	Ś	,
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,	Ć	
)	
Respondent.)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, KATHLEEN C. BASSI, an attorney, certify that true copies of the foregoing Voluntary

Withdrawal of Permit Appeal were emailed to the following:

Robb H. Layman Illinois Environmental Protection Agency robb.layman@epa.state.il.us

Mary A. Gade Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal, LLP mgade@sonnenschein.com Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board via the Board's website at www.ipcb.state.il.us

Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board hallorab@ipcb.state.il.us

DATE: November 30, 2004

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Kathleen C. Bassi 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606

312-258-5567 FAX: 312-258-5600

kbassi@schiffhardin.com

CH1\4156833.2